

Schur Pack Denmark a/s J.W. Schurs Vej 1, DK-8700 Horsens

Antalis A/S
Bastrupgaardvej 8-10
DK-7500 Holstebro

03-09-2020

Certificate of Compliance regarding carton items, produced for contact with foodstuff.
This certificate covers:

Item no	Description	Customer no.
75414	Kageæske no. 5	1266655

And Items with the same bill of material.

The cardboard items are manufactured from cardboard, without decoration.
With reference to documentation from our suppliers, we declare that all used materials meaning:

Cardboard: Panka brite

Are in compliance with:
REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC.

The carton packaging is intended for packaging dry, moist, non-fatty and fatty foodstuffs.
The carton packaging is suitable for use under the following conditions of temperature and time

- Freezer / fridge (-20°C to 5°C more than 24 h)
- Room temperature (up to 40°C for more than 24 h)

The items **cannot** be use in the microwave oven or in a conventional oven.

The items are produced in compliance with Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
And are fulfilling Danish Executive order BEK nr 1248 af 30/10/2018 for food contact materials.

REACH

Schur Pack Denmark a/s is aware of our obligations regarding REACH Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 article 57; as a downstream user and as a manufacturer of articles.

To secure REACH compliance, we have an ongoing dialog with our suppliers.

We continuously follow the development of the Candidate List and the substances for authorization.

No Substance of Very High Concern are intentionally added during our production.

To our knowledge today, none of our products contains any Substance of Very High Concern from the Candidate List in a concentration above 0.1% (w/w).

If any of our articles contains Substance of Very High Concern from the Candidate List, in a concentration above 0.1% (w/w) we will immediately inform you, as the REACH regulation requires

MOSH and MOAH

At Schur Pack Denmark a/s, mineral oils, saturated hydrocarbons (MOSH) and aromatic hydrocarbons (MOAH) are not intentionally added. Neither to the raw materials used, nor during the production of sleeves and other items.

We are aware that both MOSH and MOAH can be present, even in virgin fibers used to produce cardboard. We are therefore in an ongoing dialogue with our suppliers, to ensure that we only use cardboard with the absolute lowest content of MOSH and MOAH.

Bisphenol A

Bisphenol A, or any other fluorinated substances are not used as a raw material. Or intentionally added during the production process

The sum of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium in the carton packaging is less than 100 ppm
(EN 13428)

The carton packaging complies with the Packaging and Packaging Waste directive 94/62/EC amended by 2004/12/EC and can be disposed in accordance with:

- Material recycling (EN 13430) - Requirements for packaging that can be recoverable in the form of material recovery.
- DS / EN 13431:2001 Packaging - Requirements for packaging that can be recoverable in the form of energy recovery.

Before use the items are optimally stored at 20°C and 50 - 55 % RH
The storage time for items, before filling should not exceed 12 months.

On behalf of
Schur Pack Denmark a/s
Helle Kabels
Compliance Coordinator